

## **MEMORANDUM**

DATE: Wednesday, April 1, 2020
TO: Interested Stakeholders

FROM: Wildfire Resiliency and Recovery Planning Grants Program

RE: Addendum 1 to the 2020 Program Guidelines

## Purpose:

This memorandum provides clarification regarding the extension to the submission deadline, and changes to the Key Activities and Dates described in the Wildfire Resiliency and Recovery Planning Grants Guidelines posted on February 18, 2020.

## Clarification:

- 1) The <u>deadline extension for submitting a grant application:</u> **5:00 p.m. (PDT) on Thursday, April 30, 2020** [see Cover Page, Executive Summary, and page 4 (Key Activities and Dates)].
- 2) Anticipate date of award and project execution and implementation dates: The SGC will post a list of recommended planning grant awards on June 12, 2020 as part of the Council's public meeting materials. The Council will vote to award recommended projects at its June 25, 2020 meeting in Sacramento, or if circumstances require, virtually using an online streaming platform. Funded projects are anticipated to start no later than October 31, 2020, and all work must be completed on or before November 30, 2022 [see Executive Summary; page 3, Application Funding; page 4, Figure 1 Key Activities and Dates; page 11, Content for Required Attachments #2 Workplan; page 12, Section D Anticipate Date of Award, and; Appendix G Work Plan, Section C Subtasks, Item 3 Timetable].
- 3) <u>Key Activities and Dates Table</u> (page 4) has been updated to reflect the new timeline for award approval process:

Figure 1: Updates to Key Activities and Dates

ACTIVITY	ACTION DATE
Deadline to Submit Applications (by 5:00 p.m.)	April 30, 2020
Anticipated Notice of Recommended Awards Posting Date	June 12, 2020
Council Approval of Recommended Awards	June 25, 2020
Anticipated Agreement Start Date	October 31, 2020
Final Day for Work to be Completed	November 30, 2022

Questions regarding the program guidelines or this addendum should be directed to the OPR staff through the program's email address: <a href="mailto:grant.guidelines@sgc.ca.gov">grant.guidelines@sgc.ca.gov</a>